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46 About Students Regional Consortium, Riverside

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

cohesive efforts and increase services.

Consortium Name: 46 About Students Regional Consortium, Riverside

Narrative: The ABOUT STUDENTS Consortium allocation distribution aligns with the annual plan focusing on sustaining
members' program offerings, expanding short-term CTE programs and improving outreach and communications. The 3-Year
Planning process has identified goals and strategies for regional focus and activities that members will engage in to build

Changes: The ABOUT STUDENTS Consortium will continue to be direct funded for the 2019/20 school year. Currently, no
changes in the fiscal structure will occur. However, the funding amounts for some of the members will change as a result of
the COLA. Due to the proposed COLA increase, the members of the ABOUT STUDENTS Consortium decided to distribute
additional funding available based on individual member’s proposals. Members requesting additional funding presented their
proposals during a public meeting in which discussion and consensus on the 2019/2020 allocation was decided. As a result,
Alvord Unified School District, Jurupa Unified School District, Moreno Valley Unified School District, and Riverside County
Office of Education were all awarded a portion of the COLA.

Member Allocations

Member Name
Alvord Unified
Corona-Norco Unified
Jurupa Unified
Moreno Valley Unified
Riverside CCD
Riverside Co. Office of Education
Riverside Unified
Total Allocated to Members
Total CAEP Funds

Total Remaining

(2019-20)

$411,623
$1,827,923
$1,091,216
$1,419,797
$540,527
$336,964
$2,845,548
$8,473,598
$8,473,598

$0

(2018-19)

$336,923
$1,827,923
$988,775
$1,355,057
$540,527
$295,464
$2,845,548
$8,190,217
$8,190,217

$0

(2017-18)

$336,923
$1,489,345
$988,775
$1,355,057
$540,527
$295,464
$2,845,548
$7,851,639
$7,851,639

$0
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Alvord Unified - Member Representative

Craig Shiflett
craig.shiflett@alvord.kl2.ca.us
(951) 509-5015

Approved by Craig Shiflett

2019-04-25

Corona-Norco Unified - Member Representative

Thoibi Rublaitus
trublaitus@cnusd.k12.ca.us
(951) 736-3325

Approved by Thoibi Rublaitus

2019-04-25

Jurupa Unified - Member Representative

Annamarie Montanez
annamarie_montanez@jusd.kl2.ca.us
(951) 222-7739

Approved by Annamarie Montanez

2019-04-25

Moreno Valley Unified - Member Representative

Patricia Bazanos
Principal
pbazanos@mvusd.net
(951) 571-4790 ext: 64801

Approved by Dr. Patricia Bazanos Ed.D.
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2019-04-25

Riverside CCD - Member Representative

Thea Quigley
Director, Adult Education
thea.quigley@rccd.edu

Approved by Thea Quigley

2019-04-30

Riverside Co. Office of Education - Member Representative

Joan Patrick

Coordinator of Assessments
jpatrick@rcoe.us

(951) 826-6339

Approved by Joan Patrick

2019-04-30

Riverside Unified - Member Representative

Rachel Bramlett
Director
rbramlett@rusd.kl12.ca.us
(951) 788-7185

Approved by Rachel Bramlett 7887185

2019-04-25

Val Verde Unified - Member Representative

Mark LeNoir
mlenoir@valverde.edu
(951) 940-6100
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Approved by Mark LeNoir

2019-04-27
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