California Adult Education Program: CFAD: 2019-20 Produced: Apr 30, 2019, 9:28 PM UTC Joan Patrick

# 46 About Students Regional Consortium, Riverside

# Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 46 About Students Regional Consortium, Riverside

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

**Narrative:** The ABOUT STUDENTS Consortium allocation distribution aligns with the annual plan focusing on sustaining members' program offerings, expanding short-term CTE programs and improving outreach and communications. The 3-Year Planning process has identified goals and strategies for regional focus and activities that members will engage in to build cohesive efforts and increase services.

Changes: The ABOUT STUDENTS Consortium will continue to be direct funded for the 2019/20 school year. Currently, no changes in the fiscal structure will occur. However, the funding amounts for some of the members will change as a result of the COLA. Due to the proposed COLA increase, the members of the ABOUT STUDENTS Consortium decided to distribute additional funding available based on individual member's proposals. Members requesting additional funding presented their proposals during a public meeting in which discussion and consensus on the 2019/2020 allocation was decided. As a result, Alvord Unified School District, Jurupa Unified School District, Moreno Valley Unified School District, and Riverside County Office of Education were all awarded a portion of the COLA.

# **Member Allocations**

Member Name	(2019-20)	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Alvord Unified	\$411,623	\$336,923	\$336,923
Corona-Norco Unified	\$1,827,923	\$1,827,923	\$1,489,345
Jurupa Unified	\$1,091,216	\$988,775	\$988,775
Moreno Valley Unified	\$1,419,797	\$1,355,057	\$1,355,057
Riverside CCD	\$540,527	\$540,527	\$540,527
Riverside Co. Office of Education	\$336,964	\$295,464	\$295,464
Riverside Unified	\$2,845,548	\$2,845,548	\$2,845,548
Total Allocated to Members	\$8,473,598	\$8,190,217	\$7,851,639
Total CAEP Funds	\$8,473,598	\$8,190,217	\$7,851,639
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

# Certification

## **Alvord Unified - Member Representative**

**Craig Shiflett** 

craig.shiflett@alvord.k12.ca.us

(951) 509-5015

# Approved by Craig Shiflett

#### 2019-04-25

### Corona-Norco Unified - Member Representative

Thoibi Rublaitus

trublaitus@cnusd.k12.ca.us

(951) 736-3325

# Approved by Thoibi Rublaitus

## 2019-04-25

#### Jurupa Unified - Member Representative

**Annamarie Montanez** 

annamarie\_montanez@jusd.k12.ca.us

(951) 222-7739

# Approved by Annamarie Montanez

## 2019-04-25

### Moreno Valley Unified - Member Representative

**Patricia Bazanos** 

Principal

pbazanos@mvusd.net

(951) 571-4790 ext: 64801

Approved by Dr. Patricia Bazanos Ed.D.

#### 2019-04-25

## **Riverside CCD - Member Representative**

# Thea Quigley

Director, Adult Education <a href="mailto:thea.quigley@rccd.edu">thea.quigley@rccd.edu</a>

# Approved by Thea Quigley

### 2019-04-30

## **Riverside Co. Office of Education - Member Representative**

#### Joan Patrick

Coordinator of Assessments <u>ipatrick@rcoe.us</u>

(951) 826-6339

## Approved by Joan Patrick

#### 2019-04-30

# **Riverside Unified - Member Representative**

## **Rachel Bramlett**

Director

rbramlett@rusd.k12.ca.us

(951) 788-7185

# Approved by Rachel Bramlett 7887185

### 2019-04-25

# Val Verde Unified - Member Representative

#### Mark LeNoir

mlenoir@valverde.edu

(951) 940-6100

Approved by Mark LeNoir

2019-04-27



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.6.1</u>